Commissioner for Pat

02-13-2004

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

	Form PTO-1595			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE		
	To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	102670397 demarks: Please recor	7 a tne attaches origina			
	1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):  2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):					
	MOMPO GARCIA, Jose Luis	Name:	Vidal Europa, S.A.			
		Street Address:	Partida la Montai	ňa s/n.		
	5.10.04	Street Address:				
		City:	Beneixida (Valen	icia)		
		State/Country:	Spain	Postal Code: 46293		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and add	resses attached? Yes	No		
	3. Nature of Conveyance:					
-	Assignment Assignment	☐ Change of Name				
	☐ Security Agreement	Other:				
*	☐ Merger	Execution Date:	02102004			
	4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):					
	$\square$ Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is :					
	Application has been filed already and the application filing date is: 04162002					
	A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Number(s):				
0 <b>2/11/20</b>	<b>10122411</b> 04 SDIRETA1 00000046 10122411					
71 FC: <b>80</b>	i ·					
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:		6. Total number o			
	CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or-		7. Total Fee (37 C	OFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
	JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLO		Enclosed - Cr	edit Card Payment Form		
	400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-221 Tel. 202-638-6666	1	ies in enclosed fees are be charged to <b>Deposit</b> <b>06-1358.</b>			
	Attorney Docket Number: P67809US0					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	8. Statement and Signature:					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	John C. Holman 22,769	Joldy_		February 10, 2004		
	Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	Signature		Date		
	chments, and documents: 3					

REEL: 014963 FRAME: 0993

## UNNTED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Jose Luis MOMPO GARCIA			
		(2)				
		(3)				
-		(4)			and	
		(5)				
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$^ paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and undersigned hereby assigns, transfers and set	sufficiency of which are hereby acknowle		
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	VIDAL EUROPA, S.A.	***************************************		
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	of Partida la Montaña s/n., 46293 Beneixida (Valencia), SPAIN			
(8)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	(	a corporation of Spain (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, it territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as			
(9)	Import International Law and Law and Law		AN IMPORVIED PORTABLE ICEBOX		•••••	
		 f	or which the undersigned has (have) executed			
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known		Said application having been filed on	April 16, 2002 (and	assigned	
			Serial No. 10/122,411 papers necessary in connection with this applic	.)		
provisio United S and here will not a right to 20004, t	ontinuing or divisional applications th interference.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to ens of the International Union for Pr.  4) The undersigned agree(s) to p.  5) The undersigned hereby authorates resulting from this application eby covenants that he has (they have been any agreement in conflict 16) Assignor hereby further assigns sue for, and collect damages for, and collect damages for, and to the power to insert on this assignmentates Patent and Trademark Official with the surface of the power to insert on this assignmentates Patent and Trademark Official with the surface of the power to insert on this assignmentates Patent and Trademark Official with the surface of the power to insert on this assignmentates Patent and Trademark Official with the surface of the power to insert on this assignmentates Patent and Trademark Official with the surface of the power to insert on this assignmentates and the power to insert on this assignmentates are provided by the power to insert on this assignmentates and the power to insert on this assignmentates are provided by the power to insert on the power to insert on this assignmentates are provided by the power to insert on this assignmentates are provided by the power to insert on	execute all rotection of the protection of the p	nter and on the date(s) opposite the undersigned renter Special Specia	possible in obtaining evidence and going phich may be necessary in connection with the part of a valid United States pare in Trademarks to issue any and all Letters as all Assignee, as Assignee of the entire id, and that he has (they have) not execute the patent rights assigned herein, in the Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. desirable in order to comply with the rule.	g forward th claims ent to the s Patents interest, uted, and including les of the  (SEAL)  (SEAL)	
Date _	Nam	e or inve	typed name	signature	(SEAL)	
Date _	Nam	e of Inve			(SEAL)	
Date _	Nam	e of Inve	typed name	l signature	(SEAL)	
Add	This assignment should preferably the execution by the inventor(s) substitutional inventor's names and a separate sheet.	hould be	typed pare ed before a United States Consul if signed abre witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign Witness Witness LAW OFFICES OF JACOBSON HOLMAN	nere:		
		אל	DFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING			

400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

**RECORDED: 02/10/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 014963 FRAME: 0994